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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 5th round, Match #35

Wednesday, 16.04.2025, 14:00, "Hirnyk", Kryvyi Rih. 21°C. Spectators: 450

The match was suspended on September 1, 2024 at the 50th minute due to a prolonged air raid alert in
Kryvyi Rih.

«Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih

1 : 2

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

33 Klishchuk Andrii
25 Bandeira
3 Romanchuk Oleksandr
5 Stetskov Tymur
55 Dibango
21 Kuzyk Denys
8 Bizimana Djihad
22 Vakulko Yurii (C)
15 Drambaiev Oleksandr
14 Lunov Maksym
9 Sosah Daniel

Substitutes
30 Makhankov Volodymyr
1 Khoma Bohdan
7 Poniedielnik Andrii
10 Khomchenovskyy Dmytro
27 Amoroso
94 Zaderaka Maksym
11 Tverdokhlib Yehor
20 Mykytyshyn Artur
4 Oche
78 Kozhushko Oleh
97 Jean Poe
8 Ikenna
23 Ilic Hrvoje
45 Vilivald Volodymyr
66 Konate Bakary
40 Jurčec Jan
17 Gonzalez
61 Kamenskyi Oleksandr
19 Ndombasi Nlandu Noнa

Coach
Vernydub Yurii

31 Riznyk Dmytro
5 Bondar Valerii
6 Stepanenko Taras
7 Eguinaldo
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
10 Sudakov Heorhii
13 Pedro Henrique
14 Sikan Danylo
17 V. Tobias
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
38 Pedrinio

Substitutes
23 Fesiun Kiril
2 L. Traore
4 Franjić Bartol
9 Shved Marian
37 Zubkov Oleksandr
16 Azarov Irakli
18 Ghram Alaa
21 Bondarenko Artem
26 Konoplia Yukhym
29 Nazaryna Yehor
11 Kevin
39 Newertton
6 Marlon
48 Tvardovskyi Denys
3 Arroyo
19 Kauã Elias
20 Hlushchenko Anton
30 Alisson
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Pušić Marino

Referee:
Shurman Denys

VAR Referee:
Omelchenko Oleksandr
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Assistant 1:
Shlonchak Semen
Assistant 2:
Myronov Oleksii
4th Official:
Kovalenko Andrii
Referee Observer:
Dziuba Serhii

VAR Referee Assistant:
Skoblia Vitalii
VAR Referee Observer:
Pluzhnyk Oleh
Delegate:
Taran Andriy
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 5th round, Match #35
Wednesday, 16.04.2025, 14:00, "Hirnyk", Kryvyi Rih. 21°C. Spectators: 450

«Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih 1 : 2 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
8 Bizimana Djihad 5'

38' 22 Matviienko Mykola

40' 6 Stepanenko Taras
14 Lunov Maksym

20 Mykytyshyn Artur 46'

50' 31 Riznyk Dmytro
23 Fesiun Kiril

50' 6 Stepanenko Taras
6 Marlon

5 Stetskov Tymur
8 Ikenna 50'

50' 8 Kryskiv Dmytro
21 Bondarenko Artem

8 Bizimana Djihad
23 Ilic Hrvoje 50'

50' 14 Sikan Danylo
11 Kevin

15 Drambaiev Oleksandr
11 Tverdokhlib Yehor 50'

62' 11 Kevin

8 Ikenna
7 Poniedielnik Andrii 67'

23 Ilic Hrvoje 78'

11 Tverdokhlib Yehor 85'

22 Vakulko Yurii 87'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


